506087295 06/02/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6134012

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAZUAKI MII	09/25/2018
HIROSHI HARA	09/25/2018
FUMIHIRO NAKAJIMA	09/25/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.
Street Address:	5-33, KITAHAMA 4-CHOME, CHUO-KU
City:	OSAKA-SHI
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	541-0041
Name:	SUMITOMO ELECTRIC DEVICE INNOVATIONS, INC.
Street Address:	1, KANAI-CHO, SAKAE-KU
City:	YOKOHAMA-SHI
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	244-0845

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16890847

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)639-7890

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-639-7700

Email: dcipdocket@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS LLP C/O INTELLECTUAL PROPERT

Address Line 1: 700 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	087143.0774
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SONIA BANKS
SIGNATURE:	/SoniaBanks/

PATENT 506087295 REEL: 052816 FRAME: 0534

DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2020
Total Attachments: 2	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 052816 FRAME: 0535

ASSTONMENT

SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INC 5-33, Kitahama 4 Osaka-shi, Osaka SUMITOMO ELECTRIC DE 1, Kanai-cho,	ig system and opi	DEDICTRES, LID., 10-ke,	
Raznaki MII Hiroshi HARA Fumiliaro NAKAJIMA nafter called assignor(s), have inventous the content of a population for Letters Parated helow: filed on Whereas SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INC. 5-33, Kitahama 4 Osuka-shi, Osaka SUMITOMO ELECTRIC DE 1, Kanai-cho, Sakae-ku, Yokohaguce), desires to acquire the entire rig	c/o SUMITOMO BLECTRIC I 5-33, Kilshama 4-chome, Chuc Osakarshi, Osaka 541-9041 Isp c/o SUMITOMO BLECTRIC I 5-33, Kilshama 4-chomo, Chuc Ocakarshi, Osaka 541-9041 Isp c/o Sumitomo Blectrio Device I I, Kanai cho, Sakac-ku, Yekohama-chi, Kanagawa 244- ced certain improvements IG SYSTEM AND OP)	DEDICTRES, LID., 10-ke,	
Hiroshi HARA Fumiliaro NAKAJIMA nafter called assignor(s), have inventous the content of a speciation for Letters Parated below: filed on Whereas SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INC. 5-33, Kitahama 4 Osuka-shi, Osaka SUMITOMO ELECTRIC DET 1, Kanai-cho, Sakae-ku, Yokohaguee), desires to acquire the entire rig	5-33, Kitabania 4-chome, Chac Geakarchi, Osaka 541-0041 Jaj cho SUMITOMO RIECTRIC E 5-33, Kitabania 4-chome, Chac Geakarchi, Osaka 541-0041 Jaj cho Sumitomo Blectric Device I I, Kanai cho, Sakarchi, Yekonana-chi, Kanagawa 244- ed certain improvements IG SYSTEM AND OP1	to-ku, spen REUETRERS, LTD., so-ku, spen Iosovationa, Inc., t-9845 Ispan S in TICAL RECEIVER MODU	
Hiroshi HARA Fumiliaro NAKAJIMA nafter called assignor(s), have inventous the content of a speciation for Letters Parated below: filed on Whereas SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INC. 5-33, Kitahama 4 Osuka-shi, Osaka SUMITOMO ELECTRIC DET 1, Kanai-cho, Sakae-ku, Yokohaguee), desires to acquire the entire rig	Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-0041 Isp olo SUMITOMO BLECTRIC E 5-33, Kitshima 4-chomo, Chuc Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-0041 Isp olo Sumitomo Eleunio Device I I, Kanai cho, Sakac-ku, Yekonoma-chi, Kanapawa 244- ted certain improvements IG SYSTEM AND OP)	gen RUISTRES, LTD., 10-ku, 10-ku, 10-ku, Inc., 1-0845 Ispan S IR TICAL RECEIVER MODU	
nafter called assignor(s), have inventous the content of the conte	ob SUMITOMO BLECTRIC E 5-33, Kitchima 4-chomo, Chino Ocaka-shi, Ocaka 541-0041 Iaj ole Sumitomo Blectrio Dovice I I, Kanai cho, Sakac-ku, Yekonoma-chi, Kanagowa 244- ted certain improvements IG SYSTEM AND OP)	REVISTRES, LTD., 10-ks,	
nafter called assignor(s), have inventous the content of the conte	5-33, Kitchima 4-chomo, Chao Ocaka-shi, Ocaka 541-0041 Iaj ofe Santitum Electric Device I I, Kanai cho, Sakac-ku, Yekohama-chi, Kanagawa 244- ted certain improvements IG SYSTEM AND OP)	ncks, ion ionovations, inc., t-0845 Ispan s in TICAL RECEIVER MODU	
nafter called assignor(s), have inventous the content of the conte	Osska-shi, Osska 541-0041 Iaj ole Sustitum Bleunio Device I I, Kanai-che, Sakac-ku, Yekohama-chi, Kanagawa 244- ed certain improvements (G SYSTEM AND OP)	gen Losovationa, line., 1-6845 Ispan IS in TICAL RECEIVER MODU	
nafter called assignor(s), have inventous called assignor(s), have inventous called assignor(s), have inventous called an application for Letters Particular definition for Lett	ole Sunitomo Fleubia Device I I, Kanai che, Sakac-ku, Yekohoma-chi, Kanagowa 244- ced certain improvements IG SYSTEM AND OP)	Ionovationa, Inc., 6-8845 Ispan S in TICAL RECEIVER MODU	
nafter called assignor(s), have inventive the called assignor(s), have inventive the called an application for Letters Parated below: filed on Whereas SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INC 5-33, Kitahama 4 Osuka-shi, Osaka SUMITOMO ELECTRIC DET 1, Kanai-cho, Sakae-ku, Yokoha	I, Kanai che, Sakac-ku, Yekohama-chi, Kanagowa 244- ked certain improvements IG SYSTEM AND OP)	1-8845 Ispan S in TICAL RECEIVER MODU	
nafter called assignor(s), have inventive the called assignor(s), have inventive the called an application for Letters Parated below: filed on Whereas SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INC 5-33, Kitahama 4 Osuka-shi, Osaka SUMITOMO ELECTRIC DET 1, Kanai-cho, Sakae-ku, Yokoha	Yekshanz-da, Kanagawa 244 ed certain improvements iG SYSTEM AND OPI	s in TICAL RECEIVER MODU	
executed an application for Letters Pa ated below: filed on Whereas SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INC 5-33, Kitahama 4 Osaka-shi, Osaka SUMITOMO ELECTRIC DE' 1, Kanai-cho, Sakae-ku, Yokoha	ig system and opi	TICAL RECEIVER MODU	
executed an application for Letters Pa ated below: filed on Whereas SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INC 5-33, Kitahama 4 Osaka-shi, Osaka SUMITOMO ELECTRIC DE' 1, Kanai-cho, Sakae-ku, Yokoha	ig system and opi	TICAL RECEIVER MODU	
executed an application for Letters Pa ated below: filed on Whereas SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INC 5-33, Kitahama 4 Osaka-shi, Osaka SUMITOMO ELECTRIC DET 1, Kanai-cho, Sakae-ku, Yokoha gnee), desires to acquire the entire ri			
ated below: filed on Whereas SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INC 5-33, Kitahama 4 Osaka-shi, Osaka SUMITOMO ELECTRIC DET 1, Kanai-cho, Sakae-ku, Yokoho gnee), desires to acquire the entire ri	tent of the United States	of America therefor on even a	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
whereas SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INC 5-33, Kitahama 4 Osaka-shi, Osaka SUMITOMO RLECTRIC DET 1, Kanai-cho, Sakae-ku, Yokoho gnee), desires to acquire the entire ri			tate herowith unless otherwise
whereas SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INC 5-33, Kitahama 4 Osaka-shi, Osaka SUMITOMO RLECTRIC DET 1, Kanai-cho, Sakae-ku, Yokoho gnee), desires to acquire the entire ri		Serial No.	; and
SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INC 5-33, Kitahama 4 Osuka-shi, Osaka SUMITOMO BLECTRIC DE 1, Kanai-cho, Sakae-ku, Yokohi gnee), desires to acquire the entire ri	***************************************	······································	OF CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY
5-33, Kitahama 4 Osaka-shi, Osaka SUMITOMO BLECTRIC DE 1, Kanai-cho, Sakae-ku, Yokohi gnee), desires to acquire the entire ri	HISTRIES LTD.		
Osaka-shi, Osaka SUMITOMO BLECTRIC DE 1, Kanai-cho, Sakac-ku, Yokohi gucc), desires to acquire the entire ri	•		
SUMITOMO RLECTRIC DET 1, Kansi-cho, Sakae-ku, Yokohi gnee), desires to acquire the entire rij			
l, Kanai-cho, Sakae-ku, Yokohi gnee), desires to acquire the entire ríj	-	77.70	
Sakac-ku, Yokohi guce), desires to acquire the entire rij	VICE INNOVATIONS,	INC.	
gnee), desires to acquire the entire ri			
gnee), desires to acquire the entire ri	ima-shi, Kanagawa 2444	-0845 Japan	
• •	·	•	and to some Theirad Status
RS 10 DE OOIEIBEU MEIEIOE.	dust une man unerest muni-	ise alahusannan aner macamasi' a	an to say Other States
•		•	
NOW THEREFORE, be it known to a sextensive details as a sestion of the assignee, its lawful a stion and this application, and all divide granted thereon, and all reissues to a series of the United States to issue a redance with the terms of this Assignare.	s), have sold, assigned, to successors and assigns, M isions, and continuations hereof, and I/WB hereby all Letters Patent for this	transferred, and set over, and d MY/OUR enlire right, title, and s thereof, and all Letters Patent o anthorize and request the Cor.	to hereby sell, assign, transfer, d interest in and to this of the United States which nunissioner of Patents and
AND, I/WE HEREBY further cover	nent and agree that I/WF	E will, without further consider	ration, communicate with
nce, its successors and assigns, any f all lawful papers when called upon a the to this invention in said assignee, cations, make all rightful caths and g suforce proper patent protection for t ution of such papers shall be borne b	acts known to ME/US re o do so, execute and deliv- its successors and assign penerally do everything po- his invention in the Unite	especting this invention and ter ver all papers that may be nece us, execute all divisional, conti- cossible to aid assignce, its suc- ed States, it being understood t	stify in any legal proceeding, essary or desirable to perfect inuation, and reissue cessors and assigns, to obtain
In the event that the patent applicat I hereby grant permission to the attor e, and to record this Assignment afte	neys of record in the pate	ent application to fill in the fili	
ĪMĀ	ENTORS		DATE SIGNED
Kazual	zi Mit	Septe	mber 25, 2018

Hirosh	maki MII		
se: Hiro			ember 25, 2018

(Logalization not required for recording but is prime facile evidence of excousion under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 2

Fernihiro NAKAJIMA September 25, 2018

3); Name:

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facile evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)